Assembly Instructions for PVI Pontoon Boat

Hardware and Material List: 4 - side hand rail
4 - bow and stern hand rail
20 - u-bolt
48 - 1/4" nylock nut
12 - corner clamp
8 - 1/4” x 1" carriage bolt
1 - front step / splash guard
2 - front step / splash guard hand rail

Assembly Instructions:Step 1. unpack pontoon boat, handrails and hardware from crate

Step 2. make sure all hardware and materials listed on packing list is included

Step 3. attach four side hand rails using two u-bolts and four 1/4” nylock nuts each
note: for ease of installation side skirting is pre-drilled ; u-bolts can be loosely

installed before hand rails are fitted through u-bolts

Step 4. attach four bow / stern hand rails using two u-bolts and four 1/4” nylock nuts

each

Step 5. connect the bow / stern hand rails to side hand rails using two hand rail corner

brackets,
1/4” x 1" carriage bolts and two 1/4" nylock nuts each

Step 6. connect two front step / splash guard hand rails to front step / splash guard using
four u-bolts and eight 1/4” nylock nuts

Step 7. connect front step / splash guard assembly to front of pontoon boat
(end without serial number)

Step 8. make sure all fasteners are tight

Caution: over tightening u-bolts and comer brackets will cause distortion of side skirting
and corner brackets

Bow/Stern Hand Rail

Optional Rod Holder Mount
Optional Bench Seat

| ]

ﬂ" | [P Optional Cup Holder
- / i

1; #é& 1 |

L —

=Ea\ugs

— .
= =

Splash Guard Rail

—_
=
=

Side Hand Rail

Hand Rail Clamp ’.’ 9 Optional Bow Motor Mount

Splash Guard



WOD'yoJojoId MMM e Z|/[-Z0889 IN ‘PUDIS| PUDIS ‘ZL/L X08 ‘Od * G2Z9-18€ (80€) S, pOOmIoH

Sro8-/L0v-L/8-1 &8l ||O]
Juspisaid ‘PeMINOH UIADY

‘"NOA Qupy|

‘SN PB&8U NOA UBYM 818y aID 8M DU} MOUY SADMID PUD JDOg UOOJUOd S81I8s O[S Mau INOA Aofu3

(Ajle1p1 AleA sin020 Jusweopn|dal uoojuod alljus 10} pasu ay]) 'swDns 8y} A|JODX8 UO Jjoq || pup sBIf

ul epow aio Aayj so auo NoA diys upd em peop|dal eq 0} speeu uoojuod aljjus up J| ‘doys |po0| INOA
JODJUOD UBY} PUD N0 UIDIP }I }8] PUD J8joM 8y} JO Jno §I [Ind jsnr 19|pep jpoq 1o doys Buipjem |020|
Aup AQ pexij eq Ajispe AleA upD Jpy} 810y ||IpWs D Ajjpnsn si 4| 'olupd jou oq ‘uolpiado ul 8|lym JDoyj

D O} MO|Q D 1O ®loys uo Buiggni 0} enp 4DOoj} D Ul X8| D juayul 0} suaddoy Jpog UoOoJuOd 01 S INOA |

JUBUWIBAOW S8ADM WOJ) 8Ul|l 810ys ybBnol uo Iy }I }8| O} unyj ‘o4l o 8ioys
uo dn jpoq INOA |Ind 0} 18}}8q S| }| 'S8ul| 810ys Juawad 10 A¥D0l uo suoojuod 8y} JJjo Buiggni pIoAY

‘syjuoW pjoo Buunp J8jom AD| Ul Q|G INOA 8ADS| JOU PINOYS NOA

"UolPIgIA pup Bulounog 0} 8NP WNUIWN[D 8y} O} $YO0DID 8SNDD UDD JUNOW JOJOW WNUIWNID
9y} U0 $$81JS 'WOSUDI} 8Y} UO Pajunowl J0j0W 8y} YliM pool 8y} UMOP [8ADI} 18ASN (INVLIIOdWI A¥3A)

'JubBi} s1 BujyiAlene eins &xpW 04 SJNU PUD $}0q [0 ¥08YD A||DoIpoliad
"Usiul eIl ®WoIyD D JUDM NOA JI 18yjng
D Uym paysijod eg upod suoojuod ay] '} uo spod §OS 8SN 04 N0 S| 41 ‘&)i| NOA J| ‘mau ol Bululys }I deoy

o} AupinBel suop eq upo sIY| 1ojoM AADOS UM JI USDM JDOg UOOJUOd O G MBU INOA 8A8108] NOA Usym

"JuewAolue JO sipaA 10} Jsp| 0} Jodind INOA djay |Im siy]
"Jedipd 8y} ul pups 10 JIp JO dnpjing juaasid 0} S0y D U0 8jzou b YjMm AupinBal joadipd INoA upbs|D

®@ VW 0@ ©

®



Pontoon Handrail Attachment Diagram

5/16" Lock nut

1/4" x 1" Carriage Bolt

1/4" Lock Nut

Splash Guard



	PontoonHandrialAssembly.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 8)
	Detail View B (1 : 8)



